

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2013

S.NO.	PARTICULARS	(Amount in Lakhs)					
		THREE MONTHS ENDED			Nine Months ended		
		31.12.2013	30.09.2013	31.12.2012	31.12.2013	31.12.2012	31.03.2013
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Income From Operations:						
	a. Net Sales / Income From Operations (Net of Excise duty/Service Tax)	830.38	33.07	69.00	1342.85	789.71	811.80
	b. Other Operating Income	27.90	65.29	-	130.17	18.66	53.84
	Total Income From Operations (Net)	858.28	98.36	69.00	1473.02	808.37	865.64
2	Expenses:						
	a. Survey and Survey Related Expenses	441.07	59.09	46.55	723.89	662.61	741.10
	b. Purchase of Stock-in-Trade	-	-	10.45	-	10.45	11.95
	c. Employee Benefits Expense	66.40	104.95	60.66	252.05	297.82	398.55
	d. Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	120.65	120.76	131.61	312.79	411.89	491.63
	e. Loss on Foreign Exchange Fluctuation	-	43.17	-	127.37	-	13.99
	f. Other Expenses	29.51	27.43	24.96	78.82	136.41	254.86
	Total Expenses	657.63	355.40	274.23	1494.92	1519.18	1912.08
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other Income, Finance Costs and exceptional items (1-2)	200.65	(257.04)	(205.23)	(21.90)	(710.81)	(1046.44)
4	Other Income	13.50	35.34	117.11	142.00	108.52	124.53
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Finance Costs and exceptional items (3+4)	214.15	(221.70)	(88.12)	120.10	(602.29)	(921.91)
6	Finance Costs	13.56	12.21	15.25	38.93	29.95	40.99
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after Finance Costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	200.59	(233.91)	(103.37)	81.17	(632.24)	(962.90)
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before Tax (7+8)	200.59	(233.91)	(103.37)	81.17	(632.24)	(962.90)
10	Tax Expense						
	- Current Income Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Deferred Income Tax	13.28	13.35	21.12	54.15	18.93	32.06
	- Income Tax Adjustments of earlier years	-	-	-	-	-	0.01
	Total	13.28	13.35	21.12	54.15	18.93	32.07
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after Tax (9+10)	187.31	(247.26)	(124.49)	27.02	(651.17)	(994.97)
12	Extraordinary Items (Net of Tax Expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (11+2)	187.31	(247.26)	(124.49)	27.02	(651.17)	(994.97)
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value: Rs. 10/- each)	538.48	538.48	538.48	538.48	538.48	538.48
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet						3131.01
16.i.	Earnings Per Share (Before extraordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (Not Annualised)						
	a. Basic	3.48	(4.59)	(2.35)	0.50	(12.30)	(18.79)
	b. Diluted	3.44	(4.59)	(2.35)	0.50	(12.30)	(18.79)
16.ii.	Earnings Per Share (After extraordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (Not Annualised)						
	a. Basic	3.48	(4.59)	(2.35)	0.50	(12.30)	(18.79)
	b. Diluted	3.44	(4.59)	(2.35)	0.50	(12.30)	(18.79)



STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2013 (contd..)

PART II		SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2013					
S.NO.	PARTICULARS	THREE MONTHS ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		31.12.2013	30.09.2013	31.12.2012	31.12.2013	31.12.2012	31.03.2013
A	PARTICULARS OF SHARE HOLDING:						
1	Public Shareholding						
	- Number of Shares	3356298	3356298	3356298	3356298	3356298	3356298
	- Percentage of Shareholding	62.33	62.33	62.33	62.33	62.33	62.33
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding						
	a. Pledged/ Encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	280534	280534	280534	280534	280534	280534
	- Percentage of Shares	13.83	13.83	13.83	13.83	13.83	13.83
	(as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)						
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	5.21	5.21	5.21	5.21	5.21	5.21
	b. Non-encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	1747935	1747935	1747935	1747935	1747935	1747935
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	86.17	86.17	86.17	86.17	86.17	86.17
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	32.46	32.46	32.46	32.46	32.46	32.46

B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS:

	For the Three Months Ended 31.12.2013
Pending at the beginning of the Quarter	NIL
Received during the Quarter	2
Disposed off during the Quarter	2
Remaining Unresolved at the end of the Quarter	NIL

Notes :

- The above unaudited results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2013 as reviewed by the Audit Committee, were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 03.02.2014. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the limited review of the above results.
- As per Clause 41 of the listing agreement, the Company has opted to publish quarterly unaudited Standalone Financial Results and to publish consolidated results at the year end.
- There are no separate reportable primary segments as per Accounting Standard 17 notified under the Companies Act, 1956 as the business of the Company related to one business segment i.e., Seismic Data Acquisition and Related Services.
- The figures for the previous year / period have been reclassified / regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current period's classification.

This is the statement referred to in our Limited Review Report dated 03.02.2014

For and on behalf of Directors

HYDERABAD
03.2.2014



[Signature]

ALLA DINESH
MANAGING DIRECTOR

[Signature]

